Evarace Mail	Lahal Na	EL726093613U	9
-ynicoo iviali	Label No.	LL1 200300 100	J

06-21-2004

Docket No. CAC.P0041

FORM PTO-1595 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	102770886
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jean-Pierre Ducauchuis 6-10-6	Name: APLIX Address: 19 Avenue de Messine 75008 Paris France Name: APLIX 9000000000000000000000000000000000000
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No
Nature of conveyance: X	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	ion, the execution date of the application is: May 17, 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Addition	nal numbers attached? _ Yes _X_No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence con document should be mailed:	
Name: Edward G. Greive Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor Street Address: Fourth Floor, First National Tower City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44308-1456	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account In the event that the enclosed fee is not sufficient, the Commissio is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 18-0987. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Edward G. Greive Name of Person Signing	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Color
Director of the	ver sheet information to: SIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES ne U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450
6/18/2004 ECDOPER 00000023 10866372 1 FC:8021 40.00 OF	

PATENT REEL: 015467 FRAME: 0739

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in A method of producing self-fastening systems with hooking mushrooms and loops, having a very long life, and self-fastening systems obtained by the method.

and are the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PGM&G PT605 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015467 FRAME: 0740

	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	this	assignment	has	been	executed	below	by	the
unders	signe	d:									

Jean-Pierre ducauchun Jean-Pierre DUCAUCHUIS	17 mai 2004	17 mai 2004
Name:	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 2 ter rue du Pr	ofesseur Dubuisson, 44100 NA	NTES, France
Name:	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address:		
Nome	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath

Post Office Address:

Name:

PGM&G PT605

Page 2 of 2

PATENT RECORDED: 06/10/2004 REEL: 015467 FRAME: 0741